subscribe for or which are convertible into Shares. Among the 67,130,000 outstanding
share options, 12,310,000 share options were exercisable as at the Latest Practicable Date
and 54,820,000 share options will would become exercisable on or after 1 June 2023.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 19 –

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest
Practicable Date; and (ii) immediately upon allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares
(assuming there is no change in the issued share capital of the Company other than the
issue of the Subscription Shares); and (iii) immediately upon allotment and issue of the
Subscription Shares (assuming there is no change in the issued share capital of the
Company other than the issue of the Subscription Shares and all outstanding share
options are fully exercised).

Shareholders
As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately upon
allotment and issue of

the Subscription Shares

Immediately upon
allotment and issue of

the Subscription Shares
(assuming all outstanding

share options are fully
exercised)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

The Subscriber and parties
acting in concert with it – – 566,970,000 38.00 566,970,000 36.37

The Controlling Shareholder
Group:

– Mr. Li Xin Qing (Note 1) 200,000 0.02 200,000 0.01 800,000 0.06
– Rich Talent Management

Limited (Notes 1, 2 and 4) 7,985,418 0.86 7,985,418 0.54 7,985,418 0.51
– Genius Mind Enterprises

Limited (Note 3) 197,724,457 21.38 197,724,457 13.25 197,724,457 12.68
– Mr. An Wei (Note 4) 400,000 0.04 400,000 0.03 1,000,000 0.06
– Great Passion

International Limited
(Notes 4 and 5) 187,884,457 20.31 187,884,457 12.59 187,884,457 12.05

– Honor Boom Investments
Limited (Note 6) 82,458,117 8.91 82,458,117 5.53 82,458,117 5.29

– Mr. Li Xiao Bin – – – – 3,740,000 0.24
– Mr. Ou Yang Fen – – – – 3,500,000 0.22

Sub-total of the Controlling
Shareholder Group 476,652,449 51.52 476,652,449 31.95 485,092,449 31.11

Public Shareholders 448,403,551 48.48 448,403,551 30.05 507,093,551 32.52

925,056,000 100.00 1,492,026,000 100.00 1,559,156,000 100.00

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 20 –

Notes:

1. Mr. Li Xin Qing is the Chairman of the Board and an executive Director.

2. Rich Talent Management Limited is held as to 50% by Mr. Li Xin Qing and as to 50% by Mr. An
Wei.

3. Genius Mind Enterprises Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Li Xin Qing.

4. Mr. An Wei is an executive Director and the Chief Executive Officer of the Company.

5. Great Passion International Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. An Wei.

6. Honor Boom Investments Limited is owned by Mr. Li Xiao Bin as to 40%, Ms. Ou Yang Fen as to
30% and Mr. Cui Jian as to 30%.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS